

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0825 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Higher Ground

Neighborhood Development Corp. - Allendale

Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/25/2012 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/25/2012

Enactment date: 4/25/2012 Enactment #: 12-1085

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Higher

Ground Neighborhood Development Corp., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1,000 hours for consultant to work with Allendale Elementary School community to support targeted socio-

economically disadvantaged and low achieving students through a series of comprehensive support services, which will work towards increasing student attendance through parent engagement and involvement; help students meet academic achievement standards through in-class support and group; support increased student behavior and promote positive school climate and culture through the facilitation of large group activities that focus on positive peer-to-peer social engagement activities, setting healthy boundaries and following rules, expectations and healthy group norms; provide services including group, in-class support, teacher coaching and educational bridge; provide group and in-class sessions for students focusing on the behavioral health caseload during before, during and after school; help identified students that show the warning signs of dropping out in the elementary years by supporting their educational needs during break and bridge times; provide students academic intervention, instruction and support throughout the entire school day, including bridge times at lunch and recess and before and after school, at Allendale Elementary School, for the

period December 5, 2011 through June 14, 2012, in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-0825 PSC - Higher Ground Neighborhood Development Corp. - Allendale Elementary School

Contact: Steven.Thomasberger@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2012	1	Board of Education	Adopted as Amended	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Higher Ground Neighborhood Development Corp., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1,000 hours for consultant to work with Allendale Elementary School community to support targeted socio-economically disadvantaged and low achieving students through a series of comprehensive support services, which will work towards increasing student attendance through parent engagement and involvement; help students meet academic achievement standards through in-class support and group; support increased student behavior and promote positive school climate and culture through the facilitation of large group activities that focus on positive peer-to-peer social engagement activities, setting healthy boundaries and following rules, expectations and healthy group norms; provide services including group, in-class support, teacher coaching and educational bridge; provide group and in-class sessions for students focusing on the behavioral health caseload during before, during and after school; help identified students that show the warning signs of dropping out in the elementary years by supporting their educational needs during break and bridge times; provide students academic intervention, instruction and support throughout the entire school day, including bridge times at lunch and recess and before and after school, at Allendale Elementary School, for the period December 5, 2011 through June 14, 2012, in an amount

File	#:	12-0825.	Version:	1
------	----	----------	----------	---

not to exceed \$20,000.00.